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Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is included to
give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic growth and aggregate
growth as measured by the majority of the U.S. carrier industry.
Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers
arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous "other"
category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective for   the week
in the middle of the month being summarized."Flights (daily) refers to the
daily-each-way average flights which can be thought of as 1 directional
departing or arriving flights.

The Port Authority of New York & New Jersey



 6,794,659  14,006,422  94,927,333

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 4,851,861
 1,942,798

 3.7
 10.0

 9,871,730
 4,134,692

 7.1
 11.0

 66,934,007
 27,993,326

 10.5
 15.0

 5.4  8.2  11.8

 88,339  180,619  1,159,247

FLIGHTS

Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

 0.1  1.3  7.8

Note:freighter flights included in above  3,896  0.2  7,350 -5.6  50,616 -0.3

 209,939  425,443  2,805,910

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 1.0  2.6

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: JFK & EWR Passengers
Other Ground Transportation Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 35,456
 4,462

 1,784,556

 1.0
 8.9
-1.2

 71,858
 9,529

 3,612,173

 3.8
 10.9
 2.6

 485,058
 59,040

 23,811,702

 5.2
 14.0

 7.8

Regional Airports: Other
Teterboro: Flight Movements
Macarthur,Islip: Total Passengers
Stewart,Newburg: Total Passengers
White Plains, NY: Total Passengers
Downtown Heliport: Flight Movements
Downtown Heliport: Total Passengers

 16,000
 145,349
 31,256
 65,391
 1,596
 4,036

-0.7
 0.0

-12.9
 11.6
 29.3
 32.0

 30,842
 295,587
 60,305

 125,464
 2,932
 7,470

 2.3
 6.8
-8.5

 17.5
 51.1
 51.6

 203,086
 2,038,467

 521,107
 939,027
 18,456
 49,576

 4.0
 5.1

 28.0
 10.1

 126.0
 120.6

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

Region Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

FEBRUARY 2005 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo 

Despite 1 less day this February than last,
regional passenger traffic rose 5.4, led by
JFK at +10.6% growth. Freight dropped
(1.7%), but adjusting for leap year, one can
say that freight more than held its own.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 263,628  3,769,719 6.9  9.1Total

-1.7

 1.3  522,600

 69,257
 16,232
 2,850

 141,445
 33,722
 5,452

 908,465
 212,200
 38,582

-1.5
 7.6
-1.7

-0.3
 9.1
-0.4

 16,278  33,736  196,848-0.2  5.7  0.2

 93,163
 116,776

 2.5
-4.9

 191,184
 234,259

 4.5
-1.6

 1,233,260
 1,572,650

 1.7
 3.3

 816,443
 529,513
 308,366
 146,909

-1.3
-8.0
 3.0

 20.3

 1,755,343
 1,089,084

 643,512
 305,383

 0.4
-0.7
 2.9

 18.9

 11,906,249
 6,683,666
 4,145,405
 2,497,889

 1.9
-1.1

 47.7
 18.0

 7.3
 10.2

 5.9

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/aviation/traffic/coverfram.HTM 04-MAY-05 03:40 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  177,914 -13.0  380,048 -7.4  2,840,531  2.8
 765,617  17.6  1,530,145  23.1  10,516,373  26.0Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Reginoal Flights incl. in above  28,952  4.6  58,767  5.2  374,518  14.8



CONTINENTAL
AMERICAN
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
DELTA
UNITED
CONTINENTAL EXPRESS/E
DELTA SONG AIRLINES
US AIRWAYS
NORTHWEST
BRITISH AIRWAYS
COMAIR, INC.
AMERICAN EAGLE
AMERICA WEST
DELTA SHUTTLE
SPIRIT AIRLINES
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
ATA AIRLINES
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR CANADA
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAUQUA

Airline Name

 11,933,124
 10,731,501
 8,941,110
 5,668,949
 3,955,610
 3,654,056
 3,529,405
 2,954,696
 2,381,727

 0
 1,556,022
 1,236,330
 1,388,415
 1,301,076
 1,195,354
 1,127,111
 1,080,950

 0
 0

 910,504

Domestic

 5,029,313
 3,900,867

 189,523
 1,676,207

 398,834
 394,604

 0
 98,425

 252,524
 1,612,329

 45,833
 215,102

 0
 0
 0
 0

 10,304
 954,562
 954,056

 0

Intl

 16,962,437
 14,632,368
 9,130,633
 7,345,156
 4,354,444
 4,048,660
 3,529,405
 3,053,121
 2,634,251
 1,612,329
 1,601,855
 1,451,432
 1,388,415
 1,301,076
 1,195,354
 1,127,111
 1,091,254

 954,562
 954,056
 910,504

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 17.9
 33.3
 42.9
 50.6
 55.2
 59.5
 63.2
 66.4
 69.2
 70.9
 72.6
 74.1
 75.6
 76.9
 78.2
 79.4
 80.5
 81.6
 82.6
 83.5

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
AMERICAN
UNITED PARCEL
CONTINENTAL
KOREAN
LUFTHANSA CARGO
DELTA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
ASIANA
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
EVA
ASTAR AIR CARGO, IN
KALITTA AIR LLC
AIR FRANCE
EVERGREEN
JAPAN AIRLINES
SINGAPORE  CARGO
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
CATHAY PACIFIC
NORTHWEST

Airline Name

 700,806
 169,837
 168,280
 156,467
 87,386
 81,110
 72,753
 67,652
 66,570
 61,457
 59,888
 59,688
 57,009
 48,410
 47,599
 43,113
 42,340
 41,256
 41,032
 40,868

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending February 2005Region

Flights (daily) Cities

1255.3 103

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 1255.3  26

International Passenger Service

 267.0  68

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 1395.2

 137.3

 19

 62

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsRegion

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

268.4 96@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

1523.7 199

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 66,934,007

 2,313,685

 4,328,513

 1,888,084

 944,359

 16,284,741

 2,233,944

Passengers

 1,233,260

 3,025

 37,697

 55,303

 10,848

 900,396

 565,380

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  2004 Jun  2004 
 34%Business
 66%Personal

 84%Local Origin & Destination

 16%Connecting
 52%Male
 48%Female

39Average Age
 $97,400Average Household Income

 17%

 11%

 33%
 14%
 10%

 3%
 3%
 5%

 24%

Passenger Demographic data:

 22%
 26%

 7%
 8%

 28%

Access: residents (adds > 100%) Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services
Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF04-MAY-05 03:40 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 25.0
 31.0
 37.0
 42.6
 45.7
 48.6
 51.2
 53.6
 56.0
 58.2
 60.3
 62.4
 64.5
 66.2
 67.9
 69.4
 70.9
 72.4
 73.9
 75.3

Scheduled
Commuter

 1232.6
 22.7

 25
 1

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag

 141.9
 125.1

 9
 59

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 1255.3
 0.0

 103
 0

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 7
 6
 6

 19
 8

 43
 6
 1

 71.3
 7.0

 12.0
 48.6
 11.6

 104.5
 12.4

 1.0

Private car:parking
Private car:drop off
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan
Other NY City
Long Island
Westchester
Other NY State
Connecticut
New Jersey

Transit

 8%AirTrain


