### The Port Authority of New York & New Jersey

### February 2005

### **Monthly Traffic Report**

# Newark Liberty International John F.Kennedy International LaGuardia

## Teterboro & regional satellite airport summaries

Aviation Department - Traffic Statistics

Doug Wilson John Cuneo

Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is included to give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic growth and aggregate growth as measured by the majority of the U.S. carrier industry.

Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous "other" category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective for the week in the middle of the month being summarized. "Flights (daily) refers to the daily-each-way average flights which can be thought of as 1 directional departing or arriving flights.

Despite 1 less day this February than last, regional passenger traffic rose 5.4, led by JFK at +10.6% growth. Freight dropped (1.7%), but adjusting for leap year, one can say that freight more than held its own.

Current month, 12 months ending, year-to-date totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

### THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ FEBRUARY 2005 TRAFFIC REPORT

Region	Month		Year-to-date	е	12 Months Ending	
Negion	Current	%	Current	%	Current	%
PASSENGERS						
Domestic Air Carrier	4,851,861	3.7	9,871,730	7.1	66,934,007	10.5
International Air Carrier	1,942,798	10.0	4,134,692	11.0	27,993,326	15.0
Total Revenue Passengers	6,794,659	5.4	14,006,422	8.2	94,927,333	11.8
Non Revenue Passengers	177,914	-13.0	380,048	-7.4	2,840,531	2.8
Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above	765,617	17.6	1,530,145	23.1	10,516,373	26.0
FLIGHTS						
Domestic Air Carrier	69,257	-1.5	141,445	-0.3	908,465	7.3
International Air Carrier	16,232	7.6	33,722	9.1	212,200	10.2
General Aviation	2,850	-1.7	5,452	-0.4	38,582	5.9
Total	88,339	88,339 0.1		1.3	1,159,247	7.8
Note:freighter flights included in above	3,896	0.2	7,350	-5.6	50,616	-0.3
Note: Commuter - Reginoal Flights incl. in above	28,952	4.6	58,767	5.2	374,518	14.8
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	93,163	2.5	191,184	4.5	1,233,260	1.7
International	116,776	-4.9	234,259	-1.6	1,572,650	3.3
Total	209,939	-1.7	425,443	1.0	2,805,910	2.6
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	16,278	-0.2	33,736	5.7	196,848	0.2
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	816,443	-1.3	1,755,343	0.4	11,906,249	1.9
Taxis Dispatched	529,513	-8.0	1,089,084	-0.7	6,683,666	-1.1
Air Train: JFK & EWR Passengers	308,366	3.0	643,512	2.9		47.7
Other Ground Transportation Passengers	146,909	20.3	305,383	18.9	2,497,889	18.0
Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)						
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)	35,456	1.0	71,858	3.8	485,058	5.2
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)	4,462	8.9	9,529	10.9	59,040	14.0
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)	1,784,556	-1.2	3,612,173	2.6	23,811,702	7.8
Regional Airports: Other						
Teterboro: Flight Movements	16,000	-0.7	30,842	2.3	203,086	4.0
Macarthur,Islip: Total Passengers	145,349	0.0	295,587	6.8	2,038,467	5.1
Stewart, Newburg: Total Passengers	31,256	-12.9	60,305	-8.5	521,107	28.0
White Plains, NY: Total Passengers	65,391	11.6	125,464	17.5	939,027	10.1
Downtown Heliport: Flight Movements	1,596	29.3	2,932	51.1	18,456	
Downtown Heliport: Total Passengers	4,036	32.0	7,470	51.6	49,576	
Total	263,628	1.3	522,600	6.9	3,769,719	9.1
. Juli	203,020	1.5	322,000	0.9	5,105,115	9.1

### Region

#### Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending February 2005

Airline Ranking by Passengers					Ra	nking by Fre	ight Volume			
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline N	lame	Tons	Cum%
1	CONTINENTAL	11,933,124	5,029,313	16,962,437	17.9	1	FEDERA	L EXPRESS	700,806	25.0
2	AMERICAN	10,731,501	3,900,867	14,632,368	33.3	2	AMERIC	AN	169,837	31.0
3	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	8,941,110	189,523	9,130,633	42.9	3	UNITED	PARCEL	168,280	37.0
4	DELTA	5,668,949	1,676,207	7,345,156	50.6	4	CONTIN	ENTAL	156,467	42.6
5	UNITED	3,955,610	398,834	4,354,444	55.2	5	KOREAN	١	87,386	45.7
6	CONTINENTAL EXPRESS/	3,654,056	394,604	4,048,660	59.5	6	LUFTHA	NSA CARGO	81,110	48.6
7	DELTA SONG AIRLINES	3,529,405	0	3,529,405	63.2	7	DELTA		72,753	51.2
8	US AIRWAYS	2,954,696	98,425	3,053,121	66.4	8	BRITISH	AIRWAYS	67,652	53.6
9	NORTHWEST	2,381,727	252,524	2,634,251	69.2	9	ASIANA		66,570	56.0
10	BRITISH AIRWAYS	0	1,612,329	1,612,329	70.9	10	CHINA A	IRLINES (CAI	61,457	58.2
11	COMAIR, INC.	1,556,022	45,833	1,601,855	72.6	11	EVA		59,888	60.3
12	AMERICAN EAGLE	1,236,330	215,102	1,451,432	74.1	12	ASTAR A	AIR CARGO, II	59,688	62.4
13	AMERICA WEST	1,388,415	0	1,388,415	75.6	13		A AIR LLC	57,009	64.5
14	DELTA SHUTTLE	1,301,076	0	1,301,076	76.9	14	AIR FRA		48,410	66.2
15	SPIRIT AIRLINES	1,195,354	0	1,195,354	78.2	15	EVERGE		47,599	67.9
16	AIRTRAN AIRWAYS	1,127,111	0	1,127,111	79.4	16		AIRLINES	43,113	69.4
17	ATA AIRLINES	1,080,950	10,304	1,091,254	80.5	17		ORE CARGO	42,340	70.9
18	VIRGIN ATLANTIC	0	954,562	954,562	81.6	18	VIRGIN	ATLANTIC	41,256	72.4
19	AIR CANADA	0	954,056	954,056	82.6	19	_	PACIFIC	41,032	73.9
	USAIR EXP-CHAUTAUQU	910,504	0	910,504	83.5	20	NORTH		40,868	75.3
	Passangars & Fr	eight by Market C	Proup	Danasa	D-				Survey from	1
12 Mc	onth Ending Data	Passengers			nger De	mogi	aphic d	ata:	May 2004 Jun	
	ESTIC	66,934,007		→ Busine:	ss		34%	Local Origin & D	Destination	84%
				Person	al		66%	Connecting		16%
CAN		2,313,685	•	Male			52%	Average Age		39
CAR	IBBEAN + BERMUDA	4,328,513	37,697	Female			48%	Average House	hold Income	\$97,400
<b>CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA</b> 1,888,084 55,303		Access: residents (adds > 100%) Local Passe				nger Residence	•			
MEX	ICO	944,359	10,848	Private	car:parkin	g	17%	Manhattan		33%
TRA	NSATLANTIC	16,284,741	900,396	Private of	car:drop o	ff	28%	Other NY City		14%
TDA	NSPACIFIC	2,233,944		Limo car service			22%	Long Island		10%
111/7	NOT ACIT TO	2,200,044	000,000	Taxi service			26%	Westchester		3%
				Rental Car service		е	7%	Other NY State		3%
				Airport Bus			8%	Connecticut		5%
				AirTrair	AirTrain		8%	New Jersey		24%
				Transit			11%			
OAG schedules: airlines serving Region					OAG schedules: Nonstop Destinations					
Dome	estic Passenger Service	Flights (daily	) Airlines	1			served	FI	ights (daily)	Cities
s	cheduled	1232.6	25	Jet Ser	vice Provi	ded			1255.3	103
_ c	commuter	22.7	1	Service	Exclusive	ely by F	Regional A	irlines	0.0	0
	@,	<b>Sub-Total</b> 1255.3	26					@Sub-Total	1255.3	103
Inter	national Passenger Service			Internation	onal nons	stop ci	ties serve	ed		
ج	scheduled: USA Flag	141.9	9			-				
	cheduled: Foreign Flag	125.1		_	nada				71.3	7
		<b>Sub-Total</b> 267.0			itral Amer	ica Les	s Mexico		7.0	6
E-c!		201.0	00	Mex	cico				12.0	6
Freig	hter Service	<del>.</del>	_	Car	ribean and	d Berm	uda		48.6	19
	@\$	<b>Sub-Total</b> 0.0	0	Sou	th Americ	а			11.6	8
@us	A Airlines(Un-duplicated)	1395.2	. 19	Trai	nsatlantic				104.5	43
				Trai	nspacific				12.4	6
<b>@F0</b>	reign Airlines(Un-duplicated)	137.3	02	.	•	sively b	oy regiona	l airlines: Canada	1.0	1
						,		@Sub-Total	268.4	96
				T-4-1		!4!a-!				199
				I otal nur	nber of c	ities h	aving nor	stop services	1523.7	199